NEm Christ

ALL BELONG TO YOU, AND YOU TO CHRIST, AND CHRIST TO GOD.
-1COR 3:23

CATHOLIC
' CHARITIES Parish Appeal Weekend is February 22-23, 2014

Diocese of Cleveland
2014 ANNUAL APPEAL



Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Cleveland Fact Sheet

Catholic Charities continues the mission of Jesus by responding to those in need through an integrated
system of quality services designed to respect the dignity of every person and build a just and
compassionate society. Here are a few facts about us.

Service Areas

» Ashland County

» Cuyahoga County

+» Geauga County

» Lake County

» Lorain County

» Medina County

» Summit County

= Wayne County
Adoption & Foster Care
Chemical Dependency & Mental

Health Services

CYO & Youth and Young Adult Ministry
Diocesan Social Action Office
Disability Services & Ministry
Early Learning Centers
Emergency Assistance
Employment & Training Services
Family Centers

» Fatima

« St. Martin de Porres

+ St. Phillip Neri
Head Start
Hispanic Senior Center
Hispanic Services Office
Immigration Services
Marriage & Family Office
Matt Talbot for Women
Matt Talbot Inn
Migration & Refugee Services
Outpatient Mental Health
Pastoral Care
Pro Life Office
Rose-Mary Center
St. Augustine Health Ministries

« St. Augustine Health Campus

« Emerald Village

« Holy Family Home & Hospice

For General Information/Assistance:
216-334-2900
www.ccdocle.org

To Donate:
216-696-6525 ext.1049

www.catholiccommunity.org/2014Appeal

Who are we?

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Cleveland, is one of the largest, private, not-for-profit
social service organizations in the country. For more than one hundred years, we have
been assisting men, women and children in need throughout Ashland, Cuyahoga,
Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Medina, Summit and Wayne Counties - without regard to
religious or ethnic background.

What do we do?

Catholic Charities fulfills the Church’s mission of charity by providing compassionate,
competent, professional services that strengthen and support individuals, families and
communities. We bring hope to the hopeless by providing food, clothing, shelter,
counseling, and other services to those in need. Our clients can access a
comprehensive network of services that range from food pantries to mental health

. counseling, emergency shelters, senior services, and everything in between. Our goal

is to help each client become as self-sufficient as possible.

Where are we?

We operate 150 programs from more than 60 sites throughout the eight counties of
Northeast Ohio. Community Service Centers located in each of the counties serve as
the hub of our operations.

How do we do it?

For the past century, Catholic Charities has been blessed with the support of our
parishes, the incredible generosity of the faithful, a strong commitment from our bishops
and priests, the tireless dedication of our religious orders, strong lay leadership and
volunteers, and a loyal and compassionate staff. We are careful stewards of the gifts that
we are given: 86 cents of every dollar we raise goes directly to our programs.

Some of the ways Catholic Charities

Provides Help and Creates Hope:
» Making sure that people who are hungry and homeless receive food and
shelter as well as job readiness programs and transitional services.

« Providing skilled care that focuses on the emotional, social and spiritual needs of
people who are elderly and chronically ill.

« Helping families in crisis gain strength through counseling and providing
emergency services, like food, clothing and baby formula.

« Assisting persons with disabilities by providing social and recreational
activities, life skills training and in-home personal care.




Parish

Assumption

Blessed Trinity
Blessed Trinity
Cathedral of St. John
the Evangelist
Communion of Saints
Divine Word

Gesu

Guardian Angels
Holy Angels

Holy Family

Holy Family

Holy Martyrs

Holy Name

Holy Redeemer
Holy Rosary

Holy Spirit

Holy Spirit

Holy Trinity

Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception
Immaculate Conception

2014 Annual Appeal Goal: $11,000,000
Parish Goals

City

Broadview Hts.
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland

Cleveland Hts.
Kirtland
University Hts.
Copley
Chagrin Falls
Parma

Stow

Medina
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland
Avon Lake
Garfield Hts.
Avon

Akron
Cleveland
Madison
Willoughby

Immaculate Heart of Mary Cleveland
Immaculate Heart of Mary Cuyahoga Falls

La Sagrada Familia
Mary Queen of Peace
Mary Queen of

the Apostles
Mother of Sorrows
Nativity of the Blessed
Virgin Mary

Nativity of the Blessed
Virgin Mary

Cleveland
Cleveland
Brookpark

Peninsula
Lorain

South Amherst

Nativity of the Lord Jesus Akron
Our Lady Help of Christians Litchfield

Our Lady of Angels
Our Lady of Grace

Our Lady of Guadatupe
Our Lady of Hope

Our Lady of Lourdes
Our Lady of Mt. Carmel

Our Lady of Mt. Carmel
West

Our Lady of Peace
Our Lady of the Lake
Our Lady of Victory

Cleveland
Hinckley
Macedonia
Bedford
Cleveland
Wickliffe
Cleveland

Cleveland
Euclid
Tallmadge

Our Lady Queen of Peace Grafton

Prince of Peace
Queen of Heaven

Norton
Uniontown

Resurrection of OurLord Solon

Sacred Heart

Sacred Heart Chapel
Sacred Heart of Jesus
Sacred Heart of Jesus
SS. Cosmas & Damian
SS. Peter & Paul

SS. Peter & Paul

SS. Robert & William
St. Adalbert

St. Adalbert

St. Agnes

St. Agnes

St. Agnes-Our Lady
of Fatima

St. Albert the Great

Oberlin
Lorain
South Euclid
Wadsworth
Twinsburg
Doylestown
Garfield Hts.
Euclid

Berea
Cleveland
Elyria
Orrville
Cleveland

North Royalton

Goal

$103,000
$26,675
$34,516
$97,920

$137,020
$47,629
$211,604
$41,714
$166,359
$89,890
$156,560
$85,067
$15,016
$13,362
$46,460
$88,573
$17,367
$81,600
$10,588
$12,141
$28,560
$86,700
$11,110
$103,475
$4,271
$34,276
$47,800

$21,420
$12,075

$11,110

$45,719
$29,322
$62,796
$29,096
$36,958
$61,312
$8,680
$68,065
$6,363

$30,300
$61,676
$58,099
$31,253
$17,340
$64,710
$108,070
$17,342
$39,680
$79,424
$120,360
$41,547
$11,607
$23,148
$70,000
$24,728
$3,672
$18,700
$19,801
$16,543

$160,140

Parish

St. Aloysius-St. Agatha

St. Ambrose
St. Andrew Kim

St. Andrew the Apostle

St. Angela Merici

St. Anne

St. Anselm

St. Anthony of Padua
St. Anthony of Padua
St. Anthony of Padua
St. Anthony of Padua
St. Augustine

St. Augustine

St. Barbara

St. Barnabas

St. Bartholomew

St. Basil the Great

I

St. Bede the Venerable

St. Bernadette

St. Bernard

St. Boniface

St. Brendan

St. Bridget of Kildare
St. Casimir (Neff Rd)

-

-,

City
Cleveland
Brunswick
Cleveland
Norton
Fairview Park
Rittman
Chesterland
Akron
Fairport Harbor
Lorain

Parma
Barberton
Cleveland
Cleveland
Northfield

Middleburg Hts.

Brecksville
Mentobr
Westlake
Akron
Cleveland
North Olmsted
Parma
Cleveland

St. Casimir (Sowinski Ave) Cleveland

~

St. Charles Borromeo
St. Christopher

St. Clare

St. Clarence

St. Clement

St. Colette

St. Colman

St. Columbkille

St. Cyprian

St. Dominic

St. Edward

St. Edward

S
S
St. Emeric
St. Eugene

-+

o

~ -

. Elizabeth Ann Seton
. Elizabeth of Hungary Cleveland

Parma
Rocky River
Lyndhurst
North Olmsted
Lakewood
Brunswick
Cleveland
Parma
Perry
Shaker Hts.
Ashland
Parkman

Columbia Station

Cleveland
Cuyahoga Falls

St. Frances Xavier Cabrini Lorain

S
S

-+

. Francis de Sales
. Francis de Sales
St. Francis of Assisi
St. Francis Xavier
St. Gabriel

St. Helen

St. Hilary

St. Ignatius of Antioch
St. James

St. Jerome

St. Joan of Arc

St. John Bosco

St. John Cantius

St. John Nepomucene
St. John Neumann
St. John of the Cross
St. John the Baptist
St. John Vianney

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Joseph

St. Jude

~ +

Akron
Parma
Gates Mills
Medina
Mentor
Newbury
Fairlawn
Cleveland
Lakewood
Cleveland
Chagrin Falls
Parma Hts.
Cleveland
Cleveland
Strongsville
Euclid
Akron
Mentor
Amherst
Avon Lake
Cuyahoga Falls
Strongsville
Elyria

Goal

$6,395
$118,892
$2,020
$22,921
$205,020
$6,928
$104,040
$40,800
$17,950
$19,269
$65,813
$43,430
$17,423
$3,618
$115,260
$94,860
$206,515
$56,560
$200,850
$33,972
$2,609
$92,776
$47,202
$11,843
$797
$91,868
$191,900
$87,316
$84,973
$31,714
$39,140
$12,091
$124,230
$27,667
$119,585
$44,544
$10,231
$17,170
$1,236
$1,425
$33,439
$7,825
$84,455
$42,576
$121,338
$89,610
$147,460
$55,688
$171,360
$17,070
$19,058
$21,630
$149,819
$63,630
$5,823
$14,140
$108,448
$46,755
$1,625
$124,173
$56,100
$93,730
$58,580
$117,505
$55,100

Parish

St
St

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

. Julie Billiart

. Justin Martyr
Ladislas

Leo the Great
Lucy

Luke

Malachi

Mark

Martin of Tours
Martin of Tours
Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary

Mary Magdalene
Mary of the

Assumption

St
St

. Mary of the Falls
. Mary of the

Immaculate Conception

St

. Mary of the

Immaculate Conception

St

St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.
St.

St
St
St
st
St
St
St
St
St
St
St
St
St

. Matthew

Matthias

Mel

Michael

Michael the Archangel
Monica

Noel

Paschal Baylon
Patrick

Patrick

Patrick (Bridge Avenue)
Patrick (Rocky River Dr)
Paul

Paul

Peter

Peter

Peter

Peter

Raphael

Richard

Rita

Rocco

Sebastian

. Stanislaus

. Stephen

. Stephen

. Teresa of Avila

. Therese

. Thomas More

. Thomas the Apostle
. Victor

. Vincent

. Vincent DePaul

. Vincent DePaul

. Vitus

. Wendelin

Transfiguration

Vi

sitation of Mary

City

North Ridgeville
Eastlake
Westlake
Cleveland
Middlefield
Lakewood
Cleveland
Cleveland
Maple Hts.
Valley City
Akron
Bedford
Berea
Chardon
Cleveland
Elyria
Hudson
Lorain
Painesville
Willowick
Mentor

Olmsted Falls
Avon

Wooster

Akron

Parma
Cleveland
Independence
Cleveland
Garfield Hts.
Willoughby Hills
Highland Hts.
Thompson
Wellington
Cleveland
Cleveland
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland
Lorain
Loudonville
North Ridgeville
Bay Village
North Oimsted
Solon
Cleveland
Akron
Cleveland
Cleveland
West Salem
Sheffield Village
Garfield Hts.
Brooklyn
Sheffield Lake
Richfield
Akron
Cleveland
Elyria
Cleveland
Cleveland
Lakewood
Akron

]

Goal

$32,659
$50,746
$93,437
$52,291
$13,471
$74,236
$22,028
$41,410
$40,726
$34,340
$5,630
$10,576
$78,669
$85,322
$21,425
$45,629
$228,466
$14,666
$54,193
$44,575
$103,713

$87,870
$32,429

$79,383

$46,329
$25,779
$24,493
$86,047
$6.834
$40,764
$57,689
$127,202
$7,717
$15,636
$15,450
$13,956
$28,854
$8,178
$4,750
$52,067
$10,762
$42,598
$208,287
$87,565
$138,006
$13,184
$107,021
$20,058
$6,180
$16,320
$12,071
$31,566
$47,470
$9,073
$51,249
$49,440
$21,874
$34,644
$27,801
$6,650
$29,278
$17,229
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NE SPIRIT. ONE HOP
ONE IN LOVE.

TOGETHER, WE ARE MAKING A DIFFERENCE

399,275 TOTAL NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS HELPED BY CATHOLIC CHARITIES EACH YEAR
3,608,425 NUTRITIOUS MEALS SERVED*

63,640 NIGHTS OF SHELTER PROVIDED*
590 MEN AND WOMEN RECEIVING EMPLOYMENT TRAINING

23,911 YOUTHS PARTICIPATING IN CYO ATHLETIC PROGRAMS
933 PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES PARTICIPATING IN CAMPS AND MONTHLY SOCIAL ACTIVITIES
406 INDIVIDUALS COUNSELED THROUGH IMMIGRATION LEGAL SERVICES
670 TERMINALLY ILL INDIVIDUALS BEING SERVED BY HOLY FAMILY HOSPICE

9,751 OLDER ADULTS RECEIVING HELP THROUGH SERVICES AND CARE

* |n partnership with the Catholic Hunger and Shelter Network, our parishes and community-based programs.
All statistics are audited for 2012.

PLEASE GIVE GENEROUSLY - EVERY DONATION MATTERS

Whether you have been a donor in the past, have missed a few years, or have never given, your participation - small or large -
will have a profound impact. Please give your financial support to the 2014 Catholic Charities Annual Appeal.

THANK YOU!

Introducing Online Giving
Use your smartphone or tablet to scan the code to the left. You will be taken to the Annual Appeal website where you can
access our secure pages to make your donation via credit or debit card. To donate by phone, call 216-696-6525 ext. 1049.

www.catholiccommunity.org/2014Appeal
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Some photos were provided by Steve Liss, AmericanPoverty.org



