OIL in Christ

ALL BELONG TO YOU, AND YOU TO CHRIST, AND CHRIST TO GOD.



Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Cleveland Fact Sheet

Catholic Charities continues the mission of Jesus by responding to those in need through an integrated system of quality services designed to respect the dignity of every person and build a just and compassionate society. Here are a few facts about us.



Service Areas

- Ashland County
- Cuyahoga County
- Geauga County
- Lake County
- Lorain County
- Medina County
- Summit County
- Wayne County

Adoption & Foster Care Chemical Dependency & Mental Health Services

CYO & Youth and Young Adult Ministry Diocesan Social Action Office Disability Services & Ministry Early Learning Centers Emergency Assistance Employment & Training Services Family Centers

- Fatima
- St. Martin de Porres
- St. Phillip Neri

Head Start

Hispanic Senior Center
Hispanic Services Office
Immigration Services
Marriage & Family Office
Matt Talbot for Women
Matt Talbot Inn
Migration & Refugee Services
Outpatient Mental Health
Pastoral Care

Pro Life Office Rose-Mary Center

St. Augustine Health Ministries

- St. Augustine Health Campus
- · Emerald Village
- Holy Family Home & Hospice

For General Information/Assistance: 216-334-2900 www.ccdocle.org

To Donate: 216-696-6525 ext.1049 www.catholiccommunity.org/2014Appeal









Who are we?

Catholic Charities, Diocese of Cleveland, is one of the largest, private, not-for-profit social service organizations in the country. For more than one hundred years, we have been assisting men, women and children in need throughout Ashland, Cuyahoga, Geauga, Lake, Lorain, Medina, Summit and Wayne Counties – without regard to religious or ethnic background.

What do we do?

Catholic Charities fulfills the Church's mission of charity by providing compassionate, competent, professional services that strengthen and support individuals, families and communities. We bring hope to the hopeless by providing food, clothing, shelter, counseling, and other services to those in need. Our clients can access a comprehensive network of services that range from food pantries to mental health, counseling, emergency shelters, senior services, and everything in between. Our goal is to help each client become as self-sufficient as possible.

Where are we?

We operate 150 programs from more than 60 sites throughout the eight counties of Northeast Ohio. Community Service Centers located in each of the counties serve as the hub of our operations.

How do we do it?

For the past century, Catholic Charities has been blessed with the support of our parishes, the incredible generosity of the faithful, a strong commitment from our bishops and priests, the tireless dedication of our religious orders, strong lay leadership and volunteers, and a loyal and compassionate staff. We are careful stewards of the gifts that we are given: **86 cents of every dollar we raise goes directly to our programs.**

Some of the ways Catholic Charities Provides Help and Creates Hope:

- Making sure that people who are hungry and homeless receive food and shelter as well as job readiness programs and transitional services.
- Providing skilled care that focuses on the emotional, social and spiritual needs of people who are elderly and chronically ill.
- Helping families in crisis gain strength through counseling and providing emergency services, like food, clothing and baby formula.
- Assisting persons with disabilities by providing social and recreational activities, life skills training and in-home personal care.

2014 Annual Appeal Goal: \$11,000,000

Parish Goals

Pa	arish	City	Goal	Parish	City	Goal	Parish	City	Goal
As	ssumption	Broadview Hts.	\$103,000	St. Aloysius-St. Agatha	Cleveland	\$6,395	St. Julie Billiart	North Ridgeville	\$32,659
ы	essed Trinity	Akron	\$26,675	St. Ambrose	Brunswick	\$118,892	St. Justin Martyr	Eastlake	\$50,746
ы	essed Trinity	Cleveland	\$34,516	St. Andrew Kim	Cleveland	\$2,020	St. Ladislas	Westlake	\$93,437
Ca	athedral of St. John	Cleveland	\$97,920	St. Andrew the Apostle	Norton	\$22,921	St. Leo the Great	Cleveland	\$52,291
th	e Evangelist			St. Angela Merici	Fairview Park	\$205,020	St. Lucy	Middlefield	\$13,471
Co	ommunion of Saints	Cleveland Hts.	\$137,020	St. Anne	Rittman	\$6,928	St. Luke	Lakewood	\$74,236
Di	ivine Word	Kirtland	\$47,629	St. Anselm	Chesterland	\$104,040	St. Malachi	Cleveland	\$22,028
	esu	University Hts.	\$211,604	St. Anthony of Padua	Akron	\$40,800	St. Mark	Cleveland	\$41,410
	uardian Angels	Copley	\$41,714		Fairport Harbor	\$17,950	St. Martin of Tours		
	oly Angels	Chagrin Falls	\$166,359	St. Anthony of Padua	•			Maple Hts.	\$40,726
	oly Family	Parma	\$89,890	St. Anthony of Padua	Lorain	\$19,269	St. Martin of Tours	Valley City	\$34,340
		Stow	\$156,560	St. Anthony of Padua	Parma	\$65,813	St. Mary	Akron	\$5,630
	oly Family			St. Augustine	Barberton	\$43,430	St. Mary	Bedford	\$10,576
	oly Martyrs	Medina	\$85,067	St. Augustine	Cleveland	\$17,423	St. Mary	Berea	\$78,669
	oly Name	Cleveland	\$15,016	St. Barbara	Cleveland	\$3,618	St. Mary	Chardon	\$85,322
	oly Redeemer	Cleveland	\$13,362	St. Barnabas	Northfield	\$115,260	St. Mary	Cleveland	\$21,425
	oly Rosary	Cleveland	\$46,460	St. Bartholomew	Middleburg Hts.	\$94,860	St. Mary	Elyria	\$45,629
Ho	oly Spirit	Avon Lake	\$88,573	St. Basil the Great	Brecksville	\$206,515	St. Mary	Hudson	\$228,466
Н	oly Spirit	Garfield Hts.	\$17,367	St. Bede the Venerable	Mentor	\$56,560	St. Mary	Lorain	\$14,666
Н	oly Trinity	Avon	\$81,600	St. Bernadette	Westlake	\$200,850	St. Mary	Painesville	\$54,193
lm	nmaculate Conception	Akron	\$10,588	St. Bernard	Akron	\$33,972	St. Mary Magdalene	Willowick	\$44,575
Im	nmaculate Conception	Cleveland	\$12,141	St. Boniface	Cleveland	\$2,609	St. Mary of the	Mentor	\$103,713
	nmaculate Conception	Madison	\$28,560	St. Brendan	North Olmsted	\$92,776	Assumption	MEHLOI	\$1U3,/13
	nmaculate Conception	Willoughby	\$86,700		Parma	\$47,202		Olmsted Falls	\$87,870
		Cleveland	\$11,110	St. Bridget of Kildare			St. Mary of the Falls		
	nmaculate Heart of Mary	Cuyahoga Falls	\$103,475	St. Casimir (Neff Rd)	Cleveland	\$11,843	St. Mary of the	Avon	\$32,429
	a Sagrada Familia	Cleveland	\$4,271	St. Casimir (Sowinski Ave)		\$797	Immaculate Conception	14/	¢70.202
	-			St. Charles Borromeo	Parma	\$91,868	St. Mary of the	Wooster	\$79,383
	ary Queen of Peace	Cleveland	\$34,276	St. Christopher	Rocky River	\$191,900	Immaculate Conception	4.1	*
	ary Queen of	Brookpark	\$47,800	St. Clare	Lyndhurst	\$87,316	St. Matthew	Akron	\$46,329
	ne Apostles	Besteade	to. 100	St. Clarence	North Olmsted	\$84,973	St. Matthias	Parma	\$25,779
	other of Sorrows	Peninsula	\$21,420	St. Clement	Lakewood	\$31,714	St. Mel	Cleveland	\$24,493
	ativity of the Blessed	Lorain	\$12,075	St. Colette	Brunswick	\$39,140	St. Michael	Independence	\$86,047
	irgin Mary			St. Colman	Cleveland	\$12,091	St. Michael the Archangel	Cleveland	\$6,834
	ativity of the Blessed	South Amherst	\$11,110	St. Columbkille	Parma	\$124,230	St. Monica	Garfield Hts.	\$40,764
	irgin Mary			St. Cyprian	Perry	\$27,667	St. Noel	Willoughby Hills	\$57,689
	ativity of the Lord Jesus		\$45,719	St. Dominic	Shaker Hts.	\$119,585	St. Paschal Baylon	Highland Hts.	\$127,202
Qı	ur Lady Help of Christians	Litchfield	\$29,322	St. Edward	Ashland	\$44,544	St. Patrick	Thompson	\$7,717
0	ur Lady of Angels	Cleveland	\$62,796			\$10,231	St. Patrick	Wellington	\$15,636
O	ur Lady of Grace	Hinckley	\$29,096	St. Edward	Parkman		St. Patrick (Bridge Avenue)	9	\$15,450
O	ur Lady of Guadalupe	Macedonia	\$36,958	St. Elizabeth Ann Seton	Columbia Station		St. Patrick (Rocky River Dr)		\$13,456
O	ur Lady of Hope	Bedford	\$61,312	St. Elizabeth of Hungary	Cleveland	\$1,236			
0	ur Lady of Lourdes	Cleveland	\$8,680	St. Emeric	Cleveland	\$1,425	St. Paul	Akron	\$28,854
0	ur Lady of Mt. Carmel	Wickliffe	\$68,065	St. Eugene	Cuyahoga Falls	\$33,439	St. Paul	Cleveland	\$8,178
	ur Lady of Mt. Carmel	Cleveland	\$6,363	St. Frances Xavier Cabrini	Lorain	\$7,825	St. Peter	Cleveland	\$4,750
	est	ora varianta	40,505	St. Francis de Sales	Akron	\$84,455	St. Peter	Lorain	\$52,067
	ur Lady of Peace	Cleveland	\$30,300	St. Francis de Sales	Parma	\$42,576	St. Peter	Loudonville	\$10,762
	ur Lady of the Lake	Euclid	\$61,676	St. Francis of Assisi	Gates Mills	\$121,338	St. Peter	North Ridgeville	\$42,598
	ur Lady of Victory	Tallmadge	\$58,099	St. Francis Xavier	Medina	\$89,610	St. Raphael	Bay Village	\$208,287
	ur Lady Or Victory ur Lady Queen of Peace	Grafton	\$31,253	St. Gabriel	Mentor	\$147,460	St. Richard	North Olmsted	\$87,565
	* '			St. Helen	Newbury	\$55,688	St. Rita	Solon	\$138,006
	rince of Peace	Norton	\$17,340	St. Hilary	Fairlawn	\$171,360	St. Rocco	Cleveland	\$13,184
	ueen of Heaven	Uniontown	\$64,710	,			St. Sebastian	Akron	\$107,021
	esurrection of Our Lord	Solon	\$108,070	St. Ignatius of Antioch	Cleveland	\$17,070	St. Stanislaus	Cleveland	\$20,058
Sā	acred Heart	Oberlin	\$17,342	St. James	Lakewood	\$19,058			
Sa	acred Heart Chapel	Lorain	\$39,680	St. Jerome	Cleveland	\$21,630	St. Stephen	Cleveland	\$6,180
Sã	acred Heart of Jesus	South Euclid	\$79,424	St. Joan of Arc	Chagrin Falls	\$149,819	St. Stephen	West Salem	\$16,320
Sa	acred Heart of Jesus	Wadsworth	\$120,360	St. John Bosco	Parma Hts.	\$63,630	St. Teresa of Avila	Sheffield Village	\$12,071
SS	S. Cosmas & Damian	Twinsburg	\$41,547	St. John Cantius	Cleveland	\$5,823	St. Therese	Garfield Hts.	\$31,566
SS	S. Peter & Paul	Doylestown	\$11,607	St. John Nepomucene	Cleveland	\$14,140	St. Thomas More	Brooklyn	\$47,470
	S. Peter & Paul	Garfield Hts.	\$23,148	St. John Neumann	Strongsville	\$108,448	St. Thomas the Apostle	Sheffield Lake	\$9,073
	S. Robert & William	Euclid	\$70,000	St. John of the Cross	Euclid	\$46,755	St. Victor	Richfield	\$51,249
	. Adalbert	Berea	\$24,728	St. John the Baptist	Akron	\$1,625	St. Vincent	Akron	\$49,440
	. Adalbert	Cleveland	\$3,672	St. John Vianney	Mentor	\$124,173	St. Vincent DePaul	Cleveland	\$21,874
				St. Joseph	Amherst	\$56,100	St. Vincent DePaul	Elyria	\$34,644
	t. Agnes	Elyria	\$18,700				St. Viitus	Cleveland	\$27,801
	t. Agnes	Orrville	\$19,801	St. Joseph	Avon Lake	\$93,730			
	t. Agnes-Our Lady	Cleveland	\$16,543	St. Joseph	Cuyahoga Falls	\$58,580	St. Wendelin	Cleveland	\$6,650
of	f Fatima	Manual B. C.	#1.CD	St. Joseph	Strongsville	\$117,505	Transfiguration	Lakewood	\$29,278
-	t. Albert the Great	North Royalton	\$160,140	St. Jude	Elyria	\$55,100	Visitation of Mary	Akron	\$17,229

ONE SPIRIT. ONE HOPE. ONE IN LOVE.

TOGETHER, WE ARE MAKING A DIFFERENCE

399,275 TOTAL NUMBER OF INDIVIDUALS HELPED BY CATHOLIC CHARITIES EACH YEAR

3,608,425 NUTRITIOUS MEALS SERVED*

63,640 NIGHTS OF SHELTER PROVIDED*

590 MEN AND WOMEN RECEIVING EMPLOYMENT TRAINING

23,911 YOUTHS PARTICIPATING IN CYO ATHLETIC PROGRAMS

933 PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES PARTICIPATING IN CAMPS AND MONTHLY SOCIAL ACTIVITIES

406 INDIVIDUALS COUNSELED THROUGH IMMIGRATION LEGAL SERVICES

670 TERMINALLY ILL INDIVIDUALS BEING SERVED BY HOLY FAMILY HOSPICE

9,751 OLDER ADULTS RECEIVING HELP THROUGH SERVICES AND CARE

* In partnership with the Catholic Hunger and Shelter Network, our parishes and community-based programs. All statistics are audited for 2012.









PLEASE GIVE GENEROUSLY - EVERY DONATION MATTERS

Whether you have been a donor in the past, have missed a few years, or have never given, your participation – small or large – will have a profound impact. Please give your financial support to the 2014 Catholic Charities Annual Appeal.

THANK YOU!



Introducing Online Giving

Use your smartphone or tablet to scan the code to the left. You will be taken to the Annual Appeal website where you can access our secure pages to make your donation via credit or debit card. To donate by phone, call 216-696-6525 ext. 1049.

www.catholiccommunity.org/2014Appeal



Cathedral Square Plaza | 1404 East Ninth Street, Eighth Floor | Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1722 P: 216.696.6525 ext. 1049 | F: 216.348.0740 | www.ccdocle.org